Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD7503JN - IC MULTIPLEXER 8X1 16DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.Analog Devices Inc.
AD7503JNAD7503JN

AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
–3–REV. B
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Modell Range Options2
AD7501KN 0°C to +70°C N-16
AD7501KQ –25°C to +85°C Q-16
AD7501SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
AD7501SE –55°C to +125°C E-20A
AD7502KN 0°C to +70°C N-16
AD7502KQ –25°C to +85°C Q-16
AD7502SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
AD7502SE –55°C to +125°C E-20A
AD7503KN 0°C to +70°C N-16
AD7503KQ –25°C to +85°C Q-16
AD7503SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
AD7503SE –55°C to +125°C E-20A
NOTES
1To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add/883B to part number.
See the Analog Devices’ 1990 Military Databook for military data sheet.
2E = LCC; N = PDIP; Q = CERDIP.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Typical Performance Characteristics
Figure 1a. RON vs. VS At Different Power
Supplies
Figure 1b. RON vs. VS At Different
Temperatures
Figure 2a. Digital Threshold Voltage
(VINH, VINL) vs. Power Supply
Figure 2b. Digital Threshold Voltage
(VINH, VINL) vs. Temperature
LCC
Figure 3. tON, tOFF vs. Digital Input
Voltage
Figure 4. Power Dissipation vs. Logic
Frequency (50% Duty Cycle)
PDIP                                CERDIP
                               4 / 5                               4 / 5
Distributor of Analog Devices Inc.: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of AD7503JN - IC MULTIPLEXER 8X1 16DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
–4– REV. B
C
01
12
9-
0-
7/
03
(B
)
TYPICAL SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
16-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP]
(N-16)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
16
1 8
9
0.295 (7.49)
0.285 (7.24)
0.275 (6.99)
0.100 (2.54)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
0.015 (0.38)
MIN
0.180 (4.57)
MAX
0.022 (0.56)
0.018 (0.46)
0.014 (0.36)